acting in concert with it (excluding the Vendor) own a total of 764,223,268 Shares,
representing approximately 64.81% of the entire issued share capital of the Company as at
the date of this joint announcement.

Save for the aforesaid, neither the Offeror nor parties acting in concert with it (i) had
acquired or agreed to acquire any other relevant securities (as defined in Note 4 to Rule 22
of the Takeovers Code) of the Company or any rights over the Shares; or (ii) had borrowed
or lent any Shares or relevant securities (as defined in Note 4 to Rule 22 of the Takeovers
Code) of the Company during the Offer Period.

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately prior
to the commencement of the Offer Period; and (ii) immediately after the close of the Offer
and as the date of this joint announcement (subject to the due registration by the Registrar of
the transfer of the Offer Shares in respect of which valid acceptances have been received):

Shareholders
Immediately prior to the

commencement of the Offer Period

Immediately after the close of the
Offer and as at the date of this joint

announcement
No. of

Shares held
Approximate %

of issued Shares
No. of

Shares held
Approximate %

of issued Shares

The Vendor 118,000,000 10.01 118,000,000 10.01
The Offeror and parties acting in

concert with it (excluding the Vendor) 763,773,550 64.77 764,223,268 64.81
Mr. Lo Lin Shing, Simon (Note) 364,800 0.03 364,800 0.03
Public Shareholders 297,018,885 25.19 296,569,167 25.15

Total 1,179,157,235 100.00 1,179,157,235 100.00

Note: These Shares are held by Wellington Equities Inc., a company wholly-owned by Mr. Lo Lin Shing,
Simon, an executive Director.

– 3 –

PUBLIC FLOAT

Immediately upon the close of the Offer (subject to the due registration by the Registrar of
the transfer of the Offer Shares in respect of which valid acceptances have been received),
296,569,167 Shares, representing approximately 25.15% of the total number of issued Shares
as at the date of this joint announcement, are held by the public (as defined in the Listing
Rules), subject to the completion of the transfer of the Offer Shares acquired under the Offer